HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 468 by Senator Adley

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 5, line 27, after "two" delete "lowest" and insert "apparent low"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, line 28, change "later" to "sooner" and at the end of the line after the period "."
- 5 insert the following:
- 6 "The two apparent low bidders may submit such information or documentation
- 7 <u>at any time prior to the expiration of the three day period. If the two apparent</u>
- 8 <u>low bidders do not submit the proper information or documentation as required</u> 9 <u>by the bidding documents within the three day period, such bidders shall be</u>
- declared non-responsive, and from that date, award may be made to the next
- lowest bidder, and afford that bidder not less than three days to submit the
- required information or documentation, and the process may continue until
- either a low bidder is determined or all bids are rejected."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 6, line 1, after "bidders" delete the comman "," and on line 7, after "Parish" delete
- 16 the comma ","
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, line 13, change "specifies" to "requires"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 7, line 20, after "total" delete the comma ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 22 On page 7, line 23, change "require" to "requires"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 7, at the end of line 24, delete "base bid" and at the beginning of line 25, delete
- 25 "total" and insert "unit price bid"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 7, line 28, after "<u>C.</u>" insert "<u>(1)</u>" and after "<u>Paragraphs</u>" change "<u>(1)</u>" to "<u>(2)</u>" and
- 28 change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 30 On page 8, line 11, change "(1)" to "(2)"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 32 On page 8, line 28, change "(2)" to "(3)"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 9, line 17, after "refunded" delete the comma "."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 9, line 19, after "less" insert "the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 9, line 26, after "documents." insert "Either the public entity or the design
- 7 professional may choose the method and service of plan distribution."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 12, at the beginning of line 20, delete "obtain an" and after "estimate" delete "of"
- and after "work" insert "or obtain such estimate"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 12, at the beginning of line 21, delete "the public entity or"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 12, line 27, after "opening." delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
- delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 16 "Any and all bidders' information shall be available upon request, either no
- 17 <u>sooner than fourteen days following the bid opening or after the</u>
- recommendation of award by the public entity or the design professional,
- whichever occurs first, and the requester shall pay reasonable reproduction
- 20 costs. The"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 14, at the end of line 20, delete "<u>receives</u>" and at the beginning of line 21, delete
- 23 "an approved" and insert "approves the"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 19, line 5, after "**products**" change "**shall**" to "**may**"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 19, line 16, after "Such" delete "a"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 29 On page 23, line 19, delete "new" and after "employees" insert "not previously verified"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 27, line 2, delete "designer of" and insert "design professional hired by"